

\200
SLP(C)No. 13646 OF 2003

ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13646/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2002 in ITR 236/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMM. OF INCOME TAX COCHIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.K. RADHIKA COCHIN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Rport)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.T.L.Vishwanatha Iyer,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr.Raghvendra Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.R.Gopal Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(Madhu Saxena)

(N.K.Gandhi)

COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS