

\234

SLP(C)No. 13646 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13646/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2002 in ITR 236/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMM. OF INCOME TAX COCHIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.K. RADHIKA COCHIN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With office report)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raju Raqmachandran,ASG.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.L.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. R.Gopala Krishnan,Adv.  
Ms. Deep Shika Sahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER